submit along with their offer, a copy of their current 
and valid Startup registration certificate otherwise 
their offer would not be considered for relaxation. All 
other terms & condition will remain the same. 

Premble,Clause-9,Chapter-
3 

Earnest money – Rs.1,21,810/- (Rupees One lakh twenty one 
thousand eight hundred ten only)  

Premble,Clasue-
15,chapter-3 

Validity of offer 
60 days (Sixty days) from the date of opening of tender. 

Premble,Clause 
21,chapter-3 

Performance Guarantee  
The successful tenderer shall give a performance guarantee 
amounting to 5 % of annual contract value within 30 days from